($ per MT)  (c=(b-a)/a) 18.9% 19.2% 19.1% 23.8% 18.2% 17.4% 19.3%
  d*  0.3% 0.2% 5.0% -0.7% -1.4% 0.4%
Total CRP  Scenario 1 (a) 13.0 9.4 12.7 13.0 13.2 12.9 13.2
maintenance Scenario 2 (b) 13.5 9.6 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.4 13.6
costs (Billion $)  (c=(b-a)/a) 3.5% 2.4% 6.0% 3.9% 2.2% 3.9% 3.1%
  d*  -1.1% 2.4% 0.3% -1.3% 0.3% -0.5%

Notes: 1. Scenario 1 is an “Ethanol fixed at the 2007 level” scenario and maintains corn ethanol production at the 2007 level (6.5 billion gallons) for the
duration of the 2007-2012 period. Scenario 2 is an “Ethanol at the observed levels with RFS” scenario and imposes observed corn ethanol
production (that increased from 6.5 billion to 13.2 billion gallons) over the 2007-2012 period as the constraint.
2. d*: numbers reported in these rows are the differences in ‘c’ between columns (2)-(7) and column (1).

S39

Table S2(b). Sensitivity analysis

  Benchmark

High
yields on
cropland
-pasture

High
conversio
n costs of

CRP

Discount
rate of 3%

High rates of
export
growth

Increased
availability
of cropland-

pasture

A
combined
scenario

   Benchmark Scenario
(7)

Scenario
(8)

Scenario
(9)

Scenario
(10)

Scenario
(11)

Scenario
(12)

   (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Total cropland  Scenario 1 (a) 130.4 130.5 130.1 130.4 130.6 130.5 130.7
In 2012 (M ha) Scenario 2 (b) 131.6 131.7 131.4 131.6 131.7 131.9 131.9
  (c=(b-a)/a) 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.9%
  d*  -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0% -0.1%
Reduction in  Scenario 1 (a) 16.6 17.1 16.0 16.7 17.1 17.1 17.6
marginal land Scenario 2 (b) 19.8 19.9 19.3 19.8 20.0 20.4 20.4
(M ha)  (c=(b-a)/a) 18.9% 16.6% 20.4% 18.9% 17.0% 19.1% 16.2%
  d*  -2.3% 1.4% -0.1% -1.9% 0.1% -2.8%
Corn price in 2012 Scenario 1 (a) 134.7 134.7 134.7 134.7 138.0 134.7 137.9
($ per MT) Scenario 2 (b) 160.1 158.9 160.6 160.1 163.6 159.2 172.9
  (c=(b-a)/a) 18.9% 17.9% 19.3% 18.9% 18.6% 18.2% 25.3%
  d*  -0.9% 0.4% 0.0% -0.3% -0.7% 6.5%
Total CRP  Scenario 1 (a) 13.0 12.5 12.2 13.4 13.2 13.0 12.1
Maintenance Scenario 2 (b) 13.5 12.9 12.7 13.8 13.5 13.5 12.4
costs (Billion $)  (c=(b-a)/a) 3.5% 3.0% 4.5% 3.4% 2.4% 3.6% 2.9%
Total CRP   d*  -0.5% 1.0% -0.2% -1.1% 0.1% -0.7%

Notes: 1. Scenario 1 is an “Ethanol fixed at the 2007 level” scenario and maintains corn ethanol production at the 2007 level (6.5 billion gallons) for the
duration of the 2007-2012 period. Scenario 2 is an “Ethanol at the observed levels with RFS” scenario and imposes observed corn ethanol
production (that increased from 6.5 billion to 13.2 billion gallons) over the 2007-2012 period as the constraint.
2. d*: numbers reported in these rows are the differences in ‘c’ between columns (2)-(7) and column (1). A combined scenario assumes zero price
elasticity of yields, high yields on cropland-pasture, high rates of export growth and high conversion costs of CRP.